
Page 1 of 2 

ADDENDUM NO. 2   1 

ISSUE DATE:  November 6, 2023 2 

 3 

RE:  Williams Fieldhouse Seating Renovation  4 

 University of Wisconsin, Platteville – Athletics Department 5 

 Platteville, Wisconsin 6 

UWSA Project No. H-22-001 7 

 8 

BID OPENING:   GPC Bidders:  2:00 P.M., November 15, 2023 9 

 10 

FROM: Berners-Schober Associates, Inc. 11 

 310 Pine Street 12 

Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301 13 

 14 

TO:    Prospective Bidders 15 

 16 

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Contract Documents 17 

dated September 20, 2023 as noted below.  Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by inserting the 18 

number and issue date of this addendum in the blank space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may 19 

subject the Bidder to disqualification. 20 

 21 

This addendum is issued to notify prospective General Prime Contractor (GPC) Bidders of the identified 22 

successful Plumbing and Electrical Bidders for this project.  GPC bids that do not include these 23 

successful Plumbing and Electrical bids will be rejected. 24 

 25 

This Addendum consists of 2 pages and the following attached documents: 26 

• Scanned copy of Plumbing Base Bid No. 3 (3 pages) 27 

• Scanned copy of Electrical Base Bid No. 5 (4 pages) 28 

  29 

CHANGES TO BIDDING REQUIREMENTS: 30 

 31 

1. Bid Form General Prime Contractor (GPC).  GPC Bidders shall add the following information to their 32 

Bid Form: 33 

 34 

Division of Work Identified Subcontractor Amount 

Plumbing Base Bid No. 3 Hooper Corporation $38,293.00 

Electrical Base Bid No. 5 Westphal & Company $170,575.00 

 35 

2. Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning Contractors’ scope shall be part of the General 36 

Contractors’ bid and included in the GPC proposal due 2:00 P.M., November 15, 2023. 37 

 38 

CHANGES TO CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT: 39 

 40 

N/A  41 

 42 

CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS (DIVISIONS 02 THRU 34): 43 

 44 

N/A 45 

 46 

47 



Page 2 of 2 

CHANGES TO DRAWINGS: 1 

 2 

N/A 3 

 4 

END OF ADDENDUM 5 

 6 

Berners-Schober Associates, Inc.    University of Wisconsin System 7 

310 Pine Street      Capital Planning and Budget 8 

Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301    Madison, Wisconsin 53715 9 


















